Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.: Resolution of proclamation honoring M as one of the Outstanding Women of	
	elected by the Monterey County Commission of the Status Women of Monterey County for 2016; and
WHEREAS, Mayra Perez has been a County; and	strong advocate for community change in Monterey
•	ctive community volunteer in Greenfield, living by her ished PTA chapters in her children's school district to a culture of engagement; and
	d Board Trustee of the Greenfield Union School District ner community and across the county; and
WHEREAS, Mayra Perez is an outsp low-income families, and at-risk youth	oken voice on women's issues involving young mothers,
all citizens thereof, hereby congratulate	LVED that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors and es Mayra Perez on her selection as one of the bunty for 2016 and honors her contribution to the
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this secon	, upon motion of Supervisor by
the following vote, to-wit:	
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:	
	Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the meeting
Dated:	
	Gail T. Borkowski Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Monterey, State of California
	$\mathbf{p}_{\mathbf{u}}$

Deputy